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AAbout us and Introductions

AData Uses and 2021 Initiatives
ANavigatinghe Website and Manual(s)
ARoles and Registration

AData Types, Submissions, Wipop Overview
APortal Overview, Reports, Mapping and Affirmation
ACommon File Issues, Edits and Initiatives

A Other Hot Topics
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About Us

Mission Statement:

WHA Information Center (WHAIC) is dedicated
to collecting, analyzing and disseminating
complete, accurate and timely data and
reports about charges, utilization, quality and
efficiency provided by Wisconsin hospitals,
ambulatory surgery centers and other
healthcare providers.

WHAIC is a not-for-profit subsidiary of the
Wisconsin Hospital Association (WHA)

Contracted by the State of Wisconsin since
2003

Began data collection in January 2004

Our office is in Fitchburg (Southwest side of N-W-I;h.h
Madison) Management Assodaton




The WHAIC Team

Patrick
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About Us: WHA Information Center

WHA Information CentékWHAIC) is wholly owned subsidiary
of the Wisconsin Hospital Association.
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Information Center Data

Discharge/Claim Data  Annual Survey Data/Collected = How the Data is Used
Collected A Annual Survey of A Publications (Mandate)
A Hospital discharge claims Hospitals A Guide to Wisconsin Hospitals

(153) A Hospital Fiscal Survey A Health Care Data Report
A Ambulatory Surgery A Medicare Cost Report A Uncompensated Health Care i
Wisconsin Hospitals

A Personnel Surve
Centers (80 y .
A Qua(rter)ly data A Uncompensated Health A w Ak::'OSp'ta' Ffatg '”Creaz,es_

) . Care Survey or .orce Analysis & Predictions
submission/collecti . A Quality Report/Quality Improvement
on (3,000,000 A Hospital Rate Increases * " poadmission rates
recordshtr) A Potentially Preventable
Readmissions

A Hospital Acquired Conditions

Datanot collected penalties
A Professional/clinic: A Other specific adverse events
A Pharmacy A Analytics
A DME A Kaavio
A Nursing facilities A PricePoint

A CheckPoint

A Other analytics/custom reques




Privacy and Security

WHAIC is not a covered entity under HIPAA

A We operate under the statutory authority éfhapter 153

A We take reasonable steps to avoid any data breaches
including implementing safeqguards & appropriately
protectinget | L @

A When contacting us, follow your own HIPAA rules and
practices. Only send the minimum necessary to perform our
research. b SOSNJ aSYyR LI GASYd yIEYSaz {{Db 2N
records.

Violating HIPAA:

We will take steps to notify your privacy or compliance officer
of potential breaches to allow your organization the
opportunity to address the situation.



http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/statutes/statutes/153

Who Uses the Data?

Data Uses

A \%\?I%)A?Cf: Wisconsin hospitals purchase data sets and/or custom data sets/reports from

A Other purchasers of custom data sets and/or reports include Insurers, Researchers an
Universities.

A Data is used for Price and Quality TranspareRcig€Poin& CheckPoint

Analytics
A 211 L/ Qa RI (Ll Kaavls prévided @do chatge fo hogpitals that purchase
the data at the required level.
A Users:319
A Hospitals:93

A WHAIC and the Wisconsin Office of Rural Health (WIORH) offer the Rural Health
Dashboard (RHD) ase wayrural hospitals can use their SHIP program funding (Small
Rural Hospital Improvement Grant).

A There are 13 hospitals participating in 262022.
A The RHD consists of eleven (11) exectlevel dashboards

A Dashboards:
A COVIBL9 Situational Awareness Dashboard

A hiKSNAX




About Usc why we do what we do!

A Data is used to help state and federal lawmakers develop public
policies

A Hospltals and ASCs use discharge data collected by WHAIC to:
Review market share and market trends

Provide actual insights on health care outcomes

Cost and quality of care to support timely decisimoaking

Public safety and injury surveillance and prevention

> > D> > D

Evaluate social and economic conditions of specific populations, cities or
towns
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Why do we wantSDoHlocumentation and assigneda@des?

A To support whole person healthcare

A Tohelp identify & prioritizepatients' nonmedical needs (housing,
transportation,andF 2 2 R0 | YR F¥20dza 2y adzLJai
can lead to overall improvements in health and reduce hedilsparities
and inequities.

A To establish community collaborations to develmgressary

partnerships/programs needeib coordinatecare and improve health
outcomes.

A To improve operational and financial factors associated with missed

appointments, preventable health events and reduced care plan
compliance.

ATo increase patient referrals to supportive services and help identify
populationlevel trends that have both health and cost implications.




What WHA and WHAIC have done to date:

ADiscusse®DoHCollaborative designed by South Carolina Health
and Hospital System

ADiscussed Impact Connect (MKE County)
AMet with Epic (Healthy Planet) staff
AReleased Community Health Needs Assessment Mapping Tool

AApplied for a $315,000 RWJ (Robert Wood Johnson) Pioneer Gre
Building a Culture of Health

AHealth Equity Organizational Assessment Surveggvelopment
AHealth Equity HQIGRBart Webinar Seriesq begin in fal)
ACommunity Impact Grang1 million over 5 year

/\
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USING Z CODES

What are SDOH-related Z codes ranging from Z55-Z65 are the
ICD-10-CM encounter reason codes used to document SDOH
data (e.g., housing, food insecurity, transportation, etc.).

SDOH are the conditions in the environments where people
are born, live, learn, work, play, and age.

Sisiepd Document
SDOH Data SDOH Data

Any member of a person's care Data are recorded in a person's
team can collect SDOH data paper or electronic health

during any encounter. record (EHR).

- Includes providers, social workers, . SDOH data may be documented

community health workers, case in the problem or diagnosis list,

managers, patient navigators, patient or client history, or

and nurses. provider notes.

« Can be collected at intake - Care teams may collect more

through health risk assessments,  detailed SDOH data than current

screening tools, person-provider Z codes allow. These data should

interaction, and individual be retained.

self-reporting. Efforts are ongoing to close Z code
gaps and standardize SDOH data.

For Questions: Contact the CMS Health Equity Technical Assista

§ k] Map SDOH
Data to Z Codes
Assistance is available from the
ICD-10-CM Official Guidelines for
Coding and Reporting.’

+ Coding, billing, and EHR systems
help coders assign standardized
codes (e.g., Z codes).

- Coders can assign SDOH Z codes
based on self-reported data and/or
information documented in an
individual's health care record by
any member of the care team.?

nce Program

] Use SDOH y Report SDOH

Z Code Data Z Code Data Findings
Data analysis can help improve  SDOH data can be added to key
mdm B i b b

- Identify individuals’ social risk ~ “aiue-based care opportunities.

factors and unmet needs. m&mmwm
o Gy S
e e * ADisparities Impact Statement can
e — B

and social service organizations.

cms gvv/n-dlunﬁcd—lWZOZl-kd -10-cm

< shaorg/system/files/2018-04/val

of-health pdf
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Z Code Claim Analysis:

FC2NJ Fff 2L K2aLWAdlfa

Place of % claims wit
Service| Total Claim|Total Claims With Z Cod Z code
Inpatient 1,123,44: 33,352 3.0%
Emergency

Department 3,361,05: 16,14¢ 0.5%




Top10Z 2 RS Qa

Z590 Homelessness 21,29¢
262810 Personal history of physical and sexual abuse in childhood 6,61z
Z638  Other specified problems related to primary support group 4,647
Z560 Unemployment, unspecified 4,49t
262820 Parentbiological child conflict 3,98(
Z653 Problems related to other legal circumstances 3,80¢
Z634 Disappearance and death of family member 3,022
Z635 Disruption of family by separation and divorce 2,77z
Z608 Other problems related to social environment 2,06¢
Z558  Other problems related to education and literacy 1,981
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Goal of CHNA Dashboard

Thegoal of the CHNA Mapping Tool is

to allow hospitals, and their WORKING
community partners, the opportunity '\‘T“‘ifm H
or
L

to identify areas of need in their
community through the comparison of "
clinical conditions and community

characteristics.




== American Community Surve

wAnnualnational yearlysurveywhich
collectsdata on topics like
educational attainment, veterans,
whether people own or rent their
homes,occupation, and more.

BaCkg round w Community Characteristicsome
on CHNA from this data

data |
= WHAIC Claims Data

wEach quarter, hospitals are state
mandated to send claims to WHAIC
to be processed and deidentified

w Clinical Conditiongome from this

data




Variables Included in CHNA Mapping

A Clinical Conditions

A Community Characteristics

AHouseholds Receiving Food Stamps

AMedians Owner House Cost % of
Income

ANo High School Diploma
APoverty Level

ATravel Time to Work (minutes)
AUnemployment Rate
AUninsured Population (%)




Community Health Needs Assessment

Choose Your Facility Choose the Zip Codes in your Service Area

(A | |(am =

How much more than the statewide average have peoplein
your service area been given diagnoses in these categories?

Diganosis Category =

Cardiovascular Diseases 3#0.6
Diabetes #11.0
Mental health h3s.4
Respiratory disease |94.0

Kidney Bz6

Obesity |80.?
Cancer |31.8

Fertilizy I[7.1

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 250

Diagnosis per 1,000 People

How far above the average percentile is your service area in
these negative community characteristics?

Community Characteristics =

Travel time to work

—@ox

No HS diploma 51%
Uninsured population 51%
Median Owner Housing Cost % of Income Est 48%
Unemployment rate A7%
Poverty level A6% -

Households receiving foed stamps 4% -

Where are the most occurrences of Cardiovascular Diseases?

‘ TEST Dx Per 1000 People
2 [T ' 345
Minnes ota
Minneapec
sioux Falls
.
' Michigan
Tl i - Detroit
© 2020 Mapbox & CpenStreetMap " .

Where are there more people with the following: Travel time
to work?

Community Values Calc

3.00 [N 35 10

Fargo <

|
\.

Minnas%a

Sioux Falls

® 2020 Ma.p_bux & CpenStreetMap

COMMUNITY HEALTH NEEDS ASSESSMENT MAP

www.whainfocenter.com
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ﬂ Tableau Reader - WHA SMF Readmissions Demo

File Data Worksheet Dashboard Window Help

+++ Ea . [=] =
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Hospital Readmissions - All Payers

Hospital 2016 @1

Hospital A Mumber of Admissions
Readmission Rate
Hospital B Mumber of Admissions
Readmission Rate
Hospital C Mumber of Admissions
Readmission Rate
Hospital D Mumber of Admissions
Readmission Rate
Hospital E Mumber of Admissions

Readmission Rate

Age Sex
56 100 (®) (AN
d D F
M
MDC
(Al
Diagnosis
(Al

B Readmissions for SNF Patie...

225
9.8%
2,767
12.4%
3,082
12.6%
1,401
13.6%
129
15.5%

#

2016 Q2
183
10.9%
2,713
12.3%
3,297
12.4%
1,346
13.4%
13
5.3%

Entire View -

Quarter
2016 Q3
198
11.6%
2,568
11.5%
3,359
11.8%
1,267
12.1%
127
11.8%

2016 Q4
197
12.2%
2,541
11.3%
3328
11.7%
1,356
11.2%
155
T.7%

=

217
196
15.3%
2,530
9.7%
3,725
11.3%
1,302
12.9%
161
9.9%

L

Overall Hospital Readmission Rates
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WHA SNF Readmissions Demo.twbx
WHA SNF Readmissions Demo.twbx
WHA Pregnancy Complications Demo.twbx
WHA Mental Health ED Demo.twbx
Wisconsin Zip Codes and Block Groups.twbx

Hle UData Uashboard Window Help

# € >8-0- BIF 7 =
Mental Health ED Visits Visits Over Time
Percent With Mo Prior Visits 80
400% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0%
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Hospital 4
201301 2013Q3 2014Q1  2014Q3 201501

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 Quarter

Mental Healih ED Visits I Hospitai 1 ] Hospital 2 [ Hospital 3 [ Hospital 4

Top 5 Diagnoses

Mental Had No Prior Percent With Had Prior Percent With Had Prior Percent With

Primary Diagnosis Heatﬂ:sl?t[;_-— Visits No Prior Visits Primary friil;; Prioli:'::r:r:r:il;; Mental Hl:;iilst:'lt F;L:nﬂirr:ﬁtl
29570-5chizoaffective Disorder Unspec 555 T 67.9% 125 22.5% T3 13.2%
2989-Unspecified Psychosis 551 156 64.6% 136 24 7% 7 14.0%
Ve284-Encounter For, Suicidal Ideation 260 178 68 5% 62 23.8% 33 12.7%
29590-Unspec Schizophrenia Unspec Cond 248 160 G4.5% 59 23.8% 34 13.7%

29530-Paranoid Schizophrenia Unspec Cond 123 34 68.3% 27 22.0% 15 12.2%



TransparencyPricePoint

Search by IMO (Intelligent Medical Object§NOMED/ICD mapping
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